

CIBMRDS INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IIC)

IIC CALENDER ACTIVITIES FROM ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Semester 2-Quarter-3-Activity-3

Field/Exposure visit to G H Raisoni TBIF, Incubation Center, Nagpur on 13th April 2023

THEME	Innovation
ACTIVITY NAME	Field/Exposure visit to G H Raisoni TBIF, Incubation Center, Nagpur.
MODE OF CONDUCT	Physical
TIME	One day
MANDATORY/ELECTIVE	Elective
PARTICIPANTS	Students-37 Faculty-2
ONLINE RESOURCE	https://www.youtube.com/shorts/cZaug2OMHW0
	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Whlo1YTjuFk
DESCRIPTION	Institution's Innovation Council and ED Cell, CIBMRD, Nagpur has organized Field/Exposure visit to G H Raisoni TBIF, Incubation Center, Nagpur for UG and PG students on 13 th April 2023. Session started with introduction of IIC Activity by Dr. Krunal Parekh, IIC Convener. Further, Dr. Krunal gave introduction Dr. Mragna Gupta Ma'am, CEO, G H Raisoni TBIF.
	Students and faculty members were truly grateful and motivated by visiting Incubation center and get aware about know-how of pre-incubation, incubation and related practical knowledge like 3D printer, 3D scanner, printing machine, startup orbit and space research for education purpose, which surely will help Institute Management students to get practical exposure and a sense of knowledge to explore their ideas (Early Stage Entrepreneurs).
	Thank you Dr. Mragna Gupta Ma'am, CEO, G H Raisoni TBIF and her team for sharing different projects and operational mechanisms to the students and faculty members.
	Secondly, Interaction with different budding startups about their roles, how they work on their ideas, what challenges they are facing and how they are handling the same was really insightful learning for the students and faculty members too. Institute believe that this field/exposure visit to incubation Center will certainly turn out to be a remarkable one for the management students in their field of excellence.
	Dr. Krunal Parekh, IIC Convener, Prof. Virendra Disawal, Head Corporate Relation along with management student were witness field/exposure visit.

Acalend.

Dr. Ajay Talwekar President- Institution's Innovation Council (IIC), CIBMRD, Nagpur (M.S.)

